
Name Title Direct Phone # Email Address

Kendra Madrid
Vice President, Workforce & Economic 

Development
(562) 938‐4556 kmadrid@lbcc.edu

Karen Covarrubias
Executive Assistant to VP of Workforce & 

Economic Development
(562) 938‐5006 kcovarrubias@lbcc.edu

Pat Nye Executive Director (562) 938‐5006 pnye@lbcc.edu

My Linh Perlas Admin Support Manager/ Asst. to Pat Nye (562) 938‐5008 mperlas@lbcc.edu

Ted Hiatt Director, SBDC (562) 938‐5115 thiatt@lbcc.edu

Diane Duarte Assistant Director, SBDC (562) 938‐5009 dduarte@lbcc.edu

Sten Ensberg Operations Manager, SBDC (562) 938‐4089 sensberg@lbcc.edu

Kristen Brady Marketing Manager, SBDC (562) 938‐5152 kbrady@lbcc.edu

James Kil Senior Grants Accounting Technician (562) 938‐5023 jkil@lbcc.edu

Matt Scholes Accountant (562) 938‐5053 mscholes@lbcc.edu

Kristina Tejada Program Coordinator, SBDC (562) 938‐5026 ktejada@lbcc.edu

Brad Pollak Assistant Director  (562) 938‐5010 bpollak@lbcc.edu

Dan Rosenfeld Business Client Supervisor (562) 938‐5100 drosenfeld@lbcc.edu 

Eric Oley Assistant Director  (562) 938‐4434 eoley@lbcc.edu

Miguel Alvarez (LTE) Executive Director (562) 938‐4095 m2alvarez@lbcc.edu

Cameron Cook Manager, Placement Services (562) 938‐3863 ccook@lbcc.edu

Celeste Farrar Job Development Coordinator (562) 938‐3948 cfarrar@lbcc.edu

Chingmin Wu Accountant (562) 938‐4515 cwu@lbcc.edu

Erika Mendoza Diaz Student Assistant II (562) 938‐3043 emendozadiaz82@lbcc.edu

Gabriela Cruz (LTE) Job Development Coordinator

Palmira Lopez  (LTE) Workforce Development Specialist (562) 938‐4664 plopez@lbcc.edu

Jeanna Trammell Workforce Development Coordinator (562) 938‐3919 jtrammell@lbcc.edu

Shonda Lipscomb Job Development Coordinator (562) 938‐4067 slipscomb@lbcc.edu

Veterans Business Outreach Center (VBOC)

Workforce and Economic Development Division

Workforce Development

Economic Development  

SBDC Lead Center

Long Beach SBDC

Vice President



Stephanie Suarez Workforce Development Coordinator (562) 938‐3918 ssuarez@lbcc.edu

Veronica Rodriguez Workforce Development Coordinator (562) 938‐3064 vrodriguez@lbcc.edu

Crystal Guardian (LTE) Community Outreach Assistant (562) 938‐3243 cguardian@lbcc.edu

Sherrina Barnes (LTE) Community Outreach Assistant (562) 938‐4565 s2barnes@lbcc.edu

Peter Wang Job Development Coordinator (562) 938‐4676 pwang@lbcc.edu

Miguel Curiel (LTE) Workforce Development Specialist (562) 938‐3876 mcuriel@lbcc.edu

Kimberly Flores Job Development Coordinator (562) 938‐4079 kflores@lbcc.edu

Melissa Bahmanpour
(LTE) Director, Climate Resilience & 

Sustainability
(562) 938‐5890 mbahmanpour@lbcc.edu

Steven Mendoza (LTE) Manager (562) 938‐3968 smendoza@lbcc.edu

Heather Rapoza Job Development Coordinator (562) 938‐3482 hrapoza@lbcc.edu

Suman Mudunuri Director (562) 938‐4175 smudunuri@lbcc.edu

Sarah Bowers Community Education Coordinator (562) 938‐4360 sbowers@lbcc.edu

Ashley Williams  Adminstrative Assistant (562) 938‐4205 a2williams@lbcc.edu

Caleb Siguenza (LTE) Community Outreach Assistant (562) 938‐4782 csiguenza@lbcc.edu

Diana M. Gonzalez (LTE) Community Outreach Assistant (562) 938‐5937 d2gonzalez@lbcc.edu

Starla Thomas Director (562) 938‐3331 sthomas@lbcc.edu

Charace Thompson Workforce Development Coordinator (562) 938‐3068 cthompson@lbcc.edu

Denise Campbell (LTE) Administrative Assistant (562) 938‐4760 dcampbell@lbcc.edu

Lynell Wiggins (LTE) Grants Coordinator (562) 938‐4411 lwiggins@lbcc.edu

Michael Gow Grants Accounting Specialist (562) 938‐4642 mgow88@lbcc.edu
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